EHB 2362 - S AMD TO S AMD (S-5045.5/16) 716 By Senator Jayapal

NOT ADOPTED 03/04/2016

On page 5, line 37 of the amendment, after "July 1," strike "2019" and insert "2018" On page 8, line 16 of the amendment, after "July 1," strike "2019" and insert "2018" On page 11, line 12 of the amendment, after "June 1," strike "2019" and insert "2018" On page 11, line 19 of the amendment, after "July 1," strike "2019" and insert "2018" <u>EFFECT:</u> The expiration dates contained in the bill are changed from 2019 to 2018.

--- END ---